PHQ 95,035A		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	101681 PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark O
To the Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the atta	hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Company of Japa 12 Moriya-cho-3-chrome Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama- Kanagawaken, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying p Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 26, 2000 	an, LTD e -shi	Name and address of receiving party(ie Name: <u>US Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address:
 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being file application, is Patent Application No.(s) 09/458,019 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: <u>US Philips Corporation</u> 	ed together with a new a Additional num whom correspondence 6. mailed:	Total number of applications and patent involved:
If this document is being file application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/458,019 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be	ed together with a new a Additional num whom correspondence 6. mailed: 7.	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patent involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
If this document is being file application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/458,019 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: <u>US Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address:	Additional num Additional num whom correspondence 6. mailed: 7. ains Road 8.	 B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patent involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u>
If this document is being file application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/458,019 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: <u>US Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address:	Additional num Additional num whom correspondence 6. mailed: 7. ains Road 8.	 B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patent involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depose Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page point account)
If this document is being file application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/458,019 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: US Philips Corporation Internal Address:	ed together with a new a Additional num whom correspondence 6. mailed: ains Road 8. Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE nd belief, the foregoing iginal document.	 B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patent involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page p by deposit account)

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

F:\WPDOCS\BE\MD28BED0.NC0.doc

ASSIGNMENT

VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD, a Company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having an office at 12, Moriya-cho 3-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawaken, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, and having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/458019 (hereinafter "the Patent Application") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent Application.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent Application which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, nonassertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: May 26, 2000.

VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.

by

Tokio Nohara, Associate Director, General Manager Legal & Intellectual Property Dept.

to be notarized

PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0141 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of	Atty. Docket
SEIJI HIGURASHI ET AL	PHQ 95,035A
Serial No.09/458,019	Group Art Unit: 2615
Filed: DECEMBER 10, 1999	Examiner: HUY NGUYEN

Title: DIGITAL SIGNAL RECORDING METHOD AND APPARATUS AND RECORDING MEDIUM THEREFORE

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF ASSOCIATES

The undersigned Attorney of Record hereby revokes all prior appointments (if any) of Associate Attorney(s) or Agent(s) in the above-captioned case and appoints:

MICHAEL E. BELK (Registration No. 33,357) c/o U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, Intellectual Property Department, 580 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, his Associate Attorney(s)/Agent(s) with all the usual powers to prosecute the above-identified application and any division or continuation thereof, to make alterations and amendments therein, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

ALL CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION AND THE LETTERS PATENT WHEN GRANTED SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE UNDERSIGNED ATTORNEY OF RECORD.

Respectfully

Michael E. Marion, Reg. 32,266 Attorney of Record

Dated at Tarrytown, New York this 29th day of March, 2001.

F:\WPDOCS\BE\ME28BEH0.NC0.doc

PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 04/02/2001